
 
 

 
Science Transfer Board  

Great Lakes Fishery Commission 
April 2024 

 
 

Erin Dunlop (Chair) 
Research Scientist 
Ontario Ministry of Natural 
Resources and Forestry 
Adjunct Professor 
Trent University 
2140 East Bank Dr. 
Trent University, DNA Bldg 
Peterborough, ON K9J 7B8 
(705) 755-2296 
Erin.Dunlop@ontario.ca 
 

Brittney Borowiec 
Post-doctoral Fellow 
University of Waterloo 
Dept. of Biology  
200 University Avenue West 
Waterloo, ON N2L 3G1 
(647) 528-5476 (cell) 
bborowiec@uwaterloo.ca  

 Steven Cooke 
Canada Research Professor 
Carleton University 
Department of Biology 
1125 Colonel By Drive 
Ottawa, ON K1S 5B6 
(613) 520-2600 x. 2143 
steven_cooke@carleton.ca 

Tom Gorenflo 
Biological Services Director 
Chippewa-Ottawa Resource 
Authority 
Albert B LeBlanc Building 
179 W 3 Mile Road 
Sault Saint Marie, MI  49783 
(906) 632-1141 
tgorenflo@sault.com 

Scott Hale 
Executive Administrator, Fish 
Management and Research 
ODNR Division of Wildlife 
2045 Morse Rd. Bldg G-1 
Columbus, OH 43229 
614-265-6554 
richard.hale@dnr.ohio.gov  
 

Shawn Nowicki 
Larval Control Unit Supervisor 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
Marquette Biological Station 
1095 Cornerstone Drive 
Marquette, MI  49855 
(906) 869-5335 
shawn_nowicki@fws.gov 

Douglas Stang 
New York State Department of 
Environmental Conservation (retired) 
1156 Meadowdale Rd,  
Altamont, New York 12009 
(518) 258-7280 
douglasstang@gmail.com  
 

Andy Todd 
Manager, Lake Ontario Management 
Unit 
Ontario Ministry of Natural 
Resources and Forestry 
41 Hatchery Lane 
Picton, ON K0K2T0 
(613) 476-3147 
andy.todd@ontario.ca  
 

Jeff Tyson 
Fishery Management Program 
Manager 
Great Lakes Fishery Commission 
2100 Commonwealth Blvd. 
Suite 100 
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 
(734) 669-3028 
jtyson@glfc.org 

Tonia Van Kempen 
Team Leader, Assessment 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
Sea Lamprey Control Centre 
1219 Queen Street East 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON P6A 2E5 
(705) 941-2024 
tonia.vankempen@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Nathan Young 
Professor of Sociology 
School of Sociological and 
Anthropological Studies 
University of Ottawa 
120 University Pr., Ottawa, ON, 
CANADA, K1N 6N5 
Social Sciences Building, Room 
10005 
(613) 562-5800 x. 1446 
nyoung@uottawa.ca 
 

 

 

mailto:Erin.Dunlop@ontario.ca
mailto:bborowiec@uwaterloo.ca
mailto:steven_cooke@carleton.ca
mailto:mebener@lighthouse.net
mailto:richard.hale@dnr.ohio.gov
mailto:shawn_nowicki@fws.gov
mailto:douglasstang@gmail.com
mailto:andy.todd@ontario.ca
mailto:tonia.vankempen@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:nyoung@uottawa.ca

